oy Ve, Livingston City Commission Agenda
Kt October 02, 2018

6:30 PM
City — County Complex, Community Room

Incorporated 1889

1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call

3. Moment of Silence
4. Pledge of Allegiance

5. Public Comments
Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the
City Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).

6. Consent Iltems

A. CONSENT- Approve minutes from 9.18.18 commission meeting

Page 3
B. CONSENT - Approve Bills and Claims Page 7
C. CONSENT - Judge's Monthly Report August 2018 Page 24

7. Scheduled Public Comment

A. PUBLIC COMMENT: MARGY EK WILL DISCUSS THE 2018 LIGHTS ON AFTERSCHOOL EVENT
FOR THE LINKS FOR LEARNING PROGRAM.

Page 26
8. Proclamations
A. Keeping the Lights on for Park County youth. Page 28
9. Public Hearings
A. RESOLUTION NO. 4825- A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSON OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018, BY MAKING
APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF $13,285. Page 31

10. Ordinances
11. Resolutions

A. RESOLUTION NO. 4826- A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A COLLECTIVE
BARDANING AGREEMENT WITH THE INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIRE FIGHTERS
(IAFF) LOCAL NO. 630, FOR THE TIME PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2018 - JUNE 30, 2020. page 33

B. RESOLUTION NO. 4827- AUTHORIZATION FOR CITY MANAGER TO SIGN AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY

OF LIVINGSTON AND TD & H ENGINEERING.
Page 56




12. Action Items

A. ACTION ITEM: SCHEDULE INTERVIEWS FOR CITY COMMISSION VACANCY
13. City Manager Comment
14. City Commission Comments

15. Adjournment

Calendar of Events

October 8, 2018- City offices closed for Holiday

October 10, 2018-7:00pm- Livingston Sister Cities student presentation and applications due for new
exchange Students (At least 1 parent must attend); Sleeping Giant Middle School Library

October 16, 2018-6:30pm- City Commission Meeting; City County Complex

Supplemental Material

Notice

e Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by
coming up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals
are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has
supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).

e Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be
purchased by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording
as to content, quality, or clarity.

e  Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please
contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on
attending.




Backup material for agenda item:

A. CONSENT- Approve minutes from 9.18.18 commission meeting




LIVINGSTON CITY COMMISSION
MINUTES

September 18, 2018
6:30 p.m.
City- County Complex, Community Room

1. Call to Order

2. Rollcall
® Hoglund, Schwarz, Friedman, Mabie were present. Sandberg

3. Moment of Silence

4. Pledge of allegiance

Chair Hoglund made comments and asked for motion to move Action Item F to beginning of meeting.
e Schwarz made a motion to move Action Item F to the top of the Agenda, discussing
before consent items. Mabie seconded.

e Allin favor, Action Item F moved before Consent Items approved 4-0
F. Discuss/Approve/Deny-the resignation of Commissioner Sandberg. (00:8:00)
e Schwarz made a motion to accept Action Item F. Mabie seconded.

e Allin favor, Action Item F approved 4-0

5. Consent Items (00:08:06)

A. CONSENT Approve minutes from 9.4.18 Commission Meeting (00:11:49)

B. CONSENT - Bills and Claims from September

C. CONSENT- Approve special parking space for Rosalie Deyerle.

D. CONSENT- Approve Special Event Application from Park High for homecoming parade

September 28, 2018.

e Hoglund asked for a motion to approve Consent items A-D.
e Schwarz made the motion. Mabie seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 4-0.

6. Proclamations (00:00:57)

Fire Chief Maclnnes presented Andy Marlow who will be retiring at the end of the month and
welcomed Drew Franz as newest member of the Livingston Fire and Rescue.

7. Scheduled Public Comment




8. Public Hearings

A. RESOLUTION NO. 4823- A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, DISCONTINUING AND VACATING A PORTION OF THE UNDEVELOPED
NORTH D STREET BETWEEN MONTANA STREET AND THE LIVINGSTON DITCH, AND BETWEEN
BLOCKS 23 AND 24, ALL LOCATED IN THE ORIGINAL TOWNSITE OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON,
MONTANA. (00:12:08)

® Friedman made a motion to pass Resolution No. 4823. Mabie seconded.
0 Allin favor, Motion passed 4-0.

9. Ordinances
10. Resolutions

A. RESOLUTION NO. 4824 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, OF ITS INTENT TO AMEND THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018-
2019, BY MAKING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF $13,285. (00:16:58)

e Schwarz made a motion to pass Resolution No. 4824. Freidman seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 4-0.

B. RESOLUTION NO. 4822-A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, DECLARING CERTAIN PROPERTY AS SURPLUS AND
DIRECTING THAT SAID PROPERTY BE SOLD. (00:18:00)

* Friedman made a motion to pass Resolution 4822. Mabie seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 4-0.

11. Action Items

A. Discuss/Approve/Deny- City of Livingston Commission to consider Montana Main
Street Program. (00:20:54)
e Leslie Fiegle, from Chamber of Commerce made comments (00:22:15)
e Michelle Uberuaga made comments (00:24:10)
e Patricia Grabow made comments (00:26:54)
e Schwarz made a motion to Approve Action Item A. Friedman seconded.
0 Allin favor, Action Item A approved 4-0.

B. Discuss/Approve/Deny-Commission to provide direction to City Manager for
Legislative Priorities (00:29:41)
e Leslie Fiegle, from Chamber of Commerce made comments (00:35:57)
e Patricia Grabow made comments (00:39:39)
e Commissures will provide list of to submit Legislative priorities to City Manager.




12,

13.

14.

15.

C. Discuss/Approve/Deny- Approve City of Livingston Remote Participation Policy.
(00:48:01)
e James Bennett made comments (00:48:50)
e Jack Luther (00:50:40)
e Schwarz made a motion to Approve Action Item C. Friedman seconded.
0 Allin favor, Action Item C approved 4-0.

D. Discuss/Approve/Deny- Approve Discuss the Future of the City of Livingston Skate
Park Board (00:57:35)
O Derek Smith, Chairman of Skate Park Committee made comments (00:58:00)

E. Discuss/Approve/Deny- Approve Discuss Scheduling dates for listening sessions
inviting community comments regarding future growth. (01:06:32)
e  Grabow made comments (1:06:05)

F. Discuss/Approve/Deny-the resignation of Commissioner Sandberg. (00:8:00)
e Schwarz made a motion to move Action Item F to the top of the Agenda, discussing
before consent items.
e Allin favor, Action Item F approved 4-0
e Schwarz made a motion to accept Action Item F. Mabie seconded.
e Allin favor, Action Item F approved 4-0

City Manager Comment (01:16:12)

City Commission Comments
e Commissioner Mabie declined any comments
e Commissioner Friedman made comments (01:20:00)
e Commissioner Schwarz made comments (01:25:14)

e Chairperson Hoglund made comments (01:25:39)

Public Comments

Adjournment (01:27:09) 7:59 p.m.




Backup material for agenda item:

B. CONSENT - Approve Bills and Claims




09/25/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 1 of
15:38:46 Claim Details Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 9/18

For doc #s from 36706 to 36814, Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
36706 87189S 3828 JUSTICE COURT 70.00
1  TK-18-5923 09/07/18 Roope, Kyra Naomi 70.00 1000 351036 101000
36707 87222S 879 VERIZON WIRELESS 2,360.09
1  223-8483 09/30/18 Planning 64.85 1000 106 411030 347 101000
2 222-8155 09/30/18 Rec. Dept 76.01 1000 109 460449 347 101000
3 223-2233 09/30/18 ATS 33.52 1000 109 460449 347 101000
4 223-4459 09/30/18 Childhood Development 76.01 1000 109 460449 347 101000
5  823-9535 09/30/18 City Pool 65.25 1000 109 460449 347 101000
6  823-9870 09/30/18 ATS 84.89 1000 109 460449 347 101000
7  223-7422 09/30/18 City Manager 100.92 1000 122 411300 347 101000
8  223-2114 09/30/18 Fire 33.52 1000 141 420400 347 101000
9  946-1406 09/30/18 Fire Jet Pack 1 22.90 1000 141 420400 347 101000
10  946-1407 09/30/18 Fire Jet Pack 2 22.90 1000 141 420400 347 101000
11 224-0542 09/30/18 Fire 84.89 1000 141 420400 347 101000
12 224-2053 09/30/18 Fire Chief 84.89 1000 141 420400 347 101000
13 946-1408 09/30/18 Fire Jet Pack 3 22.90 1000 141 420400 347 101000
14  946-1409 09/30/18 Fire Jet Pack 4 22.90 1000 141 420400 347 101000
15  223-7258 09/30/18 Building 64.85 1000 143 420403 347 101000
16  223-2197 09/30/18 Animal Control 33.52 1000 154 440640 347 101000
17  223-2195 09/30/18 Roaming 33.52 1000 155 430950 347 101000
18  223-1359 09/30/18 Parks 33.52 1000 155 430950 347 101000
19  223-6974 09/30/18 Roaming - Jones 33.52 1000 155 430950 347 101000
20 579-7702 09/30/18 Cemetery 64.85 1000 155 430950 347 101000
21  570-0712 09/30/18 Dispatch 64.85 2300 132 420160 220 101000
22 223-1823 09/30/18 Street 33.52 2500 151 430220 347 101000
23 223-2196 09/30/18 Street 76.01 2500 151 430220 347 101000
24  223-1469 09/30/18 Water Cell 33.52 5210 502 430515 347 101000
25  223-1472 09/30/18 Water Cell 33.52 5210 502 430515 347 101000
26  223-6565 09/30/18 Holmes - Water 1/2 26.76 5210 502 430515 347 101000
27  223-8268 09/30/18 Whitman - Water 1/2 37.24 5210 502 430515 347 101000
28  223-9101 09/30/18 Schweigert - Water 1/2 40.25 5210 502 430515 347 101000
29  224-0836 09/30/18 McClure 64.85 5210 502 430515 347 101000
30 224-5246 09/30/18 Tom"s lIpad 20.06 5210 502 430515 347 101000
31  223-1470 09/30/18 Sewer 49.55 5310 503 430620 347 101000
32  223-6565 09/30/18 Holmes - Sewer 1/2 26.76 5310 503 430620 347 101000
33  223-7857 09/30/18 Sewer 64.85 5310 503 430620 347 101000
34  223-8268 09/30/18 Whitman - Sewer 1/2 37.26 5310 503 430620 347 101000
35 223-9101 09/30/18 Schweigert - Sewer 1/2 40.26 5310 503 430620 347 101000
36  224-5022 09/30/18 WWTP - Dan 84.89 5310 503 430620 347 101000
37  224-8119 09/30/18 WWTP - Pager 64.85 5310 503 430620 347 101000
38  223-6314 09/30/18 Scale House 33.52 5410 504 430820 347 101000
39  223-6948 09/30/18 Rich Stordalen 33.52 5410 504 430820 347 101000
40  224-0509 09/30/18 Solid Waste - Van 104.90 5410 504 430820 347 101000



09/25/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 2 of
15:38:46 Claim Details Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 9/18

For doc #s from 36706 to 36814, Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
41  224-2470 09/30/18 Transfer Station 64.85 5410 504 430820 347 101000
42 224-2471 09/30/18 Solid Waste Truck 64.85 5410 504 430820 347 101000
43  223-0167 09/30/18 EMS 33.52* 5510 142 420730 347 101000
44  223-0168 09/30/18 EMS 33.52* 5510 142 420730 347 101000
45  223-0169 09/30/18 EMS 33.52* 5510 142 420730 347 101000
46  223-0340 09/30/18 EMS 33.52* 5510 142 420730 347 101000
47  224-8678 09/30/18 Medic 2 65.24* 5510 142 420730 347 101000
36708 87215S 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 24.01
1  3286284-9 09/26/18 101 Star Rd 24.01 1000 121 411230 341 101000
36709 87202S 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 10.31
1 42006 09/10/18 Office Supplies 5.29 1000 102 410360 200 101000
2 42051 09/10/18 Paper 5.02 1000 102 410360 200 101000
36710 87203S 102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL 34.27
3 65998 09/13/18 Rug Maint. 34.27 1000 121 411230 360 101000
36711 87217S 3659 RIVERSIDE HARDWARE LLC 5.99
1 53171 09/14/18 Lube Aerosol 5.99* 1000 123 411700 221 101000
36712 87211S 278 MMIA 2,066.64
1 D. Fisher 09/12/18 Overpayment recovery- Fishe 2,066.64 5310 503 430625 110 101000
36713 87220S 2823 THOMSON REUTERS - WEST 292.74
1 838849324 09/01/18 Information Charge - August 292.74 1000 107 411100 334 101000
36714 87210S 147 LIVINGSTON UTILITY BILLING 2,860.06
1 00090016 09/12/18 City/County complex 631.83 1000 121 411230 342 101000
2 00004601 09/12/18 Mars Park 390.54 1000 155 430950 342 101000
3 50000010 09/12/18 Parks 281.09 1000 155 430950 342 101000
4 00016214 09/12/18 Cemetery 16.13 1000 155 430950 342 101000
5 00004638 09/12/18 Soccer Fieldhouse 42.04 1000 155 430950 342 101000
6 00014366 09/12/18 Sewer Plant 699.32 5310 503 430640 342 101000
7 00014352 09/12/18 Street Shop 49.42 2500 151 430220 342 101000
8 00014352 09/12/18 Street Shop 49.43 5410 504 430820 342 101000
9 00014474 09/12/18 Scale House 41.79 5410 504 430820 342 101000
10 00014347 09/12/18 Utility Shop 249.53 5210 502 430520 342 101000
11 00014347 09/12/18 Utility Shop 165.24 5310 503 430620 342 101000
12 00014347 09/12/18 Utility Shop 23.49 5410 504 430820 342 101000
13 00016149 09/12/18 Star Rd. 47.46 1000 121 411230 342 101000
14 00080013 09/12/18 B Street 55.58 1000 121 411230 342 101000
15 00080232 09/12/18 Irrigation 117.17 1000 121 411230 342 101000
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09/25/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 3
15:38:46 Claim Details Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 9/18

For doc #s from 36706 to 36814, Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
36715 87199S 999999 FLANNERY, MICHAEL & TAMI 107.07

1 09/13/18 Overpayment utility bill 35.69 5210 343021 101000

2 09/13/18 35.69 5310 343034 101000

3 09/13/18 35.69 5310 343031 101000
36716 87223S 3237 WHISTLER TOWING, LLC 75.00

1 8746 09/11/18 Tow Ford Pickup 75.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
36717 87218S 3645 SLEEPING GIANT ANIMAL CLINIC 52.54

1 6803 08/29/18 Meds and office visit for Bobi 52.54 1000 131 420100 350 101000
36718 87191S 402 ALPINE ELECTRONICS RADIO SHACK 24.98

1 10249319 07/19/18 Multicard Reader 24.98 1000 131 420100 220 101000
36719 87212S 925 MONTANA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY 333.00

1 11603 08/27/18 Tuition - Sullivan 200.00 1000 131 420100 380 101000

2 11603 08/27/18 Lodging and meals 133.00 1000 131 420100 370 101000
36721 87193S 3440 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 885.12

1 0179878 09/04/18 330 Bennett Internet 110.63* 1000 106 411030 346 101000

2 0179878 09/04/18 330 Bennett Internet 110.64* 1000 143 420403 346 101000

3 0179878 09/04/18 330 Bennett Internet 132.77* 1000 155 430100 346 101000

4 0179878 09/04/18 330 Bennett Internet 132.77 2500 151 430220 346 101000

5 0179878 09/04/18 330 Bennett Internet 132.77 5210 502 430510 346 101000

6 0179878 09/04/18 330 Bennett Internet 132.77 5310 503 430610 346 101000

7 0179878 09/04/18 330 Bennett Internet 132.77 5410 504 430820 346 101000
36722 87198S 2904 FISHER SAND AND GRAVEL 1,968.00

1 72718 08/28/18 Flow-Fill Concrete 1,230.00 2820 210 430240 476 101000

2 72718 08/29/18 Flow-Fill Concrete 738.00 2820 210 430240 476 101000
36723 87204S 3387 J & H, Inc. 51.66

1 539952 09/10/18 Copier maintenance 10.33 5210 502 430515 368 101000

2 539952 09/10/18 Copier maintenance 10.33 5310 503 430625 368 101000

3 539952 09/10/18 Copier maintenance 10.33 5410 504 430830 368 101000

4 539952 09/10/18 Copier maintenance 10.33 2500 151 430240 368 101000

5 539952 09/10/18 Copier maintenance 10.34 1000 106 411030 368 101000
36724 87205S 1390 KEN"S EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC 85.00

1 51607 08/01/18 HD10700 Fan TRP 85.00 5410 504 430830 362 101000
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09/25/18
15:38:46

CITY OF LIVINGSTON
Claim Details
For the Accounting Period:

Page: 4
Report 1D: AP100

9/18

For doc #s from 36706 to 36814, Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
36725 87205S 1390 KEN"S EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC 2,483.30

1 51670 08/09/18 Labor + Parts Door 680.00 5410 504 430830 362 101000

2 51804 08/27/18 Replace broken wheel studs 458.25 5410 504 430830 362 101000

3 51672 08/09/18 Inspect truck driver CDL test 180.00 2500 151 430240 362 101000

4 51755 08/21/18 Replace broken Hydro fitting/ 157.15 5410 504 430830 362 101000

5 51648 08/07/18 Control valve nozzels, couplin 335.90 2500 151 430240 362 101000

6 51701 08/13/18 Replace steering U joint parts 672.00 2500 151 430240 362 101000
36726 87207S 2863 KIMBALL MIDWEST 714.19

1 6557986 08/21/18 Supplies 714.19 2500 151 430240 231 101000
36727 87207S 2863 KIMBALL MIDWEST 58.47

1 6573043 08/25/18 Supplies 58.47 2500 151 430240 231 101000
36728 87201S 999999 FRYER, JOHN 3,804.48

1 8480 09/04/18 Refund Sidewalk Assessment 3,804.48 2600 363030 101000
36729 87214S 64 NEWMAN SIGNS INC. 1,730.35

1  tfrord0044 08/29/18 Signs 1,730.35 2820 210 430240 241 101000
36730 87224S 2087 WISPWEST.NET 142.14
ca

1 435776 09/10/18 Internet COL Transfer Station 41.88 5410 504 430820 346 101000

2 435776 09/10/18 Equipment Installation 99.00 5410 504 430820 346 101000

3 435776 09/10/18 FCC Internet Regulatory Fee 1.26 5410 504 430820 346 101000
36731 87196S 2840 DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION 697,865.11

1 13 08/24/18 WRF pay application 13 704,914.25* 5310 503 430640 940 101000

2 13 08/24/18 Gross receipts tax withheld -7,049._14* 5310 503 430640 940 101000
36732 87195S 122 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 7,049.14

1 13 08/24/18 DAC - Gross Receipts Tax 7,049.14* 5310 503 430640 940 101000
36733 87190S 781 2M COMPANY, INC. 119.95

1 8083488 07/31/18 Fountain-Skate Park 119.95 1000 155 460430 231 101000
36734 87192S 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 32.39

1 1912420280 08/27/18 Bearing 32.39 1000 155 460430 231 101000
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09/25/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 5
15:38:46 Claim Details Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 9/18

For doc #s from 36706 to 36814, Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
36735 87194S 2112 CHURCHILL EQUIPMENT CO., INC. 414 .42

1 24461 08/30/18 Cemetery Mower 19.65 1000 155 430930 361 101000

2 23106 07/27/18 Cemetery Mower 338.12 1000 155 430930 361 101000

3 23613 08/08/18 Cemetery Mower 56.65 1000 155 430930 361 101000
36736 87227S 15 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 1.34

1 583246 09/06/18 Bolt 1.34 1000 155 460430 231 101000
36737 87227S 15 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 55.78

1 560223 07/17/18 Idler 55.78 1000 155 460430 231 101000
36738 87209S 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 6.10

1 D48815 09/04/18 Filler Cap 6.10 1000 155 460430 231 101000
36739 87209S 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 253.90

1 D51759 09/07/18 Supplies 243.92 1000 155 460430 231 101000

2 D53373 09/10/18 Supplies 9.98 1000 155 460430 231 101000
36740 87217S 3659 RIVERSIDE HARDWARE LLC 8.99

1 52490 09/06/18 Socket 8.99 1000 155 460430 231 101000
36741 87192S 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 24.37

1 1912421266 09/07/18 Supplies 24.37 5210 502 430515 231 101000
36742 87197S 424 ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC. 424 .00

1 173797 08/03/18 Analysis parameter 392.00 5210 502 430515 355 101000

2 174705 08/07/18 Analysis parameter 32.00 5210 502 430515 355 101000
36743 87202S 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 16.69

1 2597068 08/20/18 Shipping - Micro-Comm 16.69 5210 502 430515 355 101000
36744 87206S 776 KENYON NOBLE 12.98

1 6726768 08/30/18 Station Supplies 12.98 5210 502 430515 231 101000
36745 87208S 2830 LEHRKIND"S COCA-COLA 16.50

1 1567303 09/13/18 Water 16.50 2500 151 430240 231 101000
36746 87209S 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 58.10

1 D54978 09/13/18 Fasteners 23.36 5210 502 430515 231 101000

2 D55040 09/13/18 Air Filter 12.99 5210 502 430520 361 101000

3 D55040 09/13/18 Air Filter 12.99 5310 503 430620 361 101000

4  D54768 09/12/18 Wire Rope Clips 8.76 2500 151 430240 231 101000
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09/25/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 6
15:38:46 Claim Details Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 9/18

For doc #s from 36706 to 36814, Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
36747 87213S 3688 MURDOCH®"S RANCH & HOME SUPPLY 59.99
1  KO00019/b 07/25/18 Max LED Flashlight 59.99 5210 502 430515 231 101000
36748 87219S 1814 SPECIAL LUBE 33.00
1 57284 09/07/18 49-7705C 33.00 5210 502 430515 232 101000
36749 87221S 626 UTILITY SPECIALTIES, INC 219.19
1 6904 08/31/18 Carbide Impregnated Tractor Wh 219.19 5310 503 430625 232 101000
36750 87217S 3659 RIVERSIDE HARDWARE LLC 13.86
1 49917 08/03/18 Supplies 13.86 5210 502 430515 231 101000
36752 87216S 272 PARK COUNTY 6,442.39
8 1063 08/29/18 IT Cost Allocation 249.72 1000 101 410130 368 101000
9 1063 08/29/18 IT Cost Allocation 99.89 1000 103 410400 368 101000
10 1063 08/29/18 IT Cost Allocation 49.94 1000 104 410540 368 101000
11 1063 08/29/18 IT Cost Allocation 49.94 1000 104 410550 368 101000
12 1063 08/29/18 IT Cost Allocation 57.44 1000 106 411030 368 101000
13 1063 08/29/18 IT Cost Allocation 99.89 1000 107 411100 368 101000
14 1063 08/29/18 IT Cost Allocation 49.94 1000 109 410450 368 101000
15 1063 08/29/18 IT Cost Allocation 149.83 1000 109 460449 368 101000
16 1063 08/29/18 IT Cost Allocation 799.10 1000 131 420100 368 101000
17 1063 08/29/18 IT Cost Allocation 299.66 1000 141 420400 368 101000
18 1063 08/29/18 IT Cost Allocation 42.45 1000 143 420403 368 101000
19 1063 08/29/18 IT Cost Allocation 49.94 1000 154 440640 368 101000
20 1063 08/29/18 1T Cost Allocation 25.97 1000 155 430100 368 101000
21 1063 08/29/18 1T Cost Allocation 149.83 1000 155 430950 368 101000
22 1063 08/29/18 1T Cost Allocation 399.55 2300 132 420160 368 101000
23 1063 08/29/18 1T Cost Allocation 25.97 2500 151 430210 368 101000
24 1063 08/29/18 1T Cost Allocation 149.83 2500 151 430240 368 101000
25 1063 08/29/18 1T Cost Allocation 29.97 5210 502 430510 368 101000
26 1063 08/29/18 1T Cost Allocation 74.92 5210 502 430515 368 101000
27 1063 08/29/18 1T Cost Allocation 49.94 5210 502 430570 368 101000
28 1063 08/29/18 1T Cost Allocation 37.96 5310 503 430610 368 101000
29 1063 08/29/18 1T Cost Allocation 24.97 5310 503 430625 368 101000
30 1063 08/29/18 1T Cost Allocation 199.77 5310 503 430640 368 101000
31 1063 08/29/18 1T Cost Allocation 49.94 5310 503 430670 368 101000
32 1063 08/29/18 1T Cost Allocation 29.97* 5410 504 430620 368 101000
33 1063 08/29/18 1T Cost Allocation 99.89 5410 504 430830 368 101000
34 1063 08/29/18 1T Cost Allocation 99.89 5410 504 430830 368 101000
35 1063 08/29/18 1T Cost Allocation 299.66* 5510 142 420730 368 101000
36 1063 08/29/18 All Stream Complex phns 08/18 187.63 1000 122 411300 343 101000
37 1063 08/29/18 Artistic Landscaping mowing 118.40 1000 121 411230 360 101000

38 1063 08/29/18 Century Link, Elevator 6.77 1000 122 411300 343 101000
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09/25/18 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 7
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39 1063 08/29/18 CenturyLink Long Distance 7/18 17.77 1000 122 411300 343 101000
40 1063 08/29/18 Granite Techonology Solutions 157.50 1000 131 420100 350 101000
41 1063 08/29/18 House of Clean- Can liners air 86.45 1000 121 411230 231 101000
42 1063 08/29/18 House of Clean-Soap dispensers 188.24 1000 121 411230 231 101000
43 1063 08/29/18 House of Clean-can liners 12.78 1000 121 411230 231 101000
44 1063 08/29/18 House of Clean-Toilet paper 28.93 1000 121 411230 231 101000
45 1063 08/29/18 House of Clean- Batteries 62.98 1000 121 411230 231 101000
46 1063 08/29/18 Johnson Electric, LLC. 166.50 1000 121 411230 360 101000
47 1063 08/29/18 Karnatz Tree Service 179.45 1000 121 411230 365 101000
48 1063 08/29/18 Kone, Inc. 305.38 1000 121 411230 360 101000
49 1063 08/29/18 Livingston Ace Hardware 29.96 1000 121 411230 231 101000
50 1063 08/29/18 Livingston Ace Hardware 2.83 1000 121 411230 231 101000
51 1063 08/29/18 Livingston Ace Hardware 12.78 1000 121 411230 231 101000
52 1063 08/29/18 Livingston Ace Hardware 15.58 1000 121 411230 231 101000
53 1063 08/29/18 Security Solutions 35.52 1000 121 411230 365 101000
54 1063 08/29/18 State of MT-Video Conf. 149.86 1000 102 410360 380 101000
55 1063 08/29/18 State of MT-I1T 07/18 282.29 1000 102 410360 380 101000
56 1063 08/29/18 State of MT- City CRT 07/18 149.87 1000 102 410360 380 101000
57 1063 08/29/18 Verizon Wireless 406.65 1000 131 420100 347 101000
58 1063 08/29/18 Weed Masters 92.50 1000 121 411230 360 101000
36753 87225S 3184 MASTERCARD 21,402.40
1 Glass 08/12/18 Luxor 246.02 2300 132 420160 380 101000
2 Hahn 08/02/18 Generator 1,519.98 5410 504 430830 231 101000
3 Hahn 08/02/18 Generator 669.98 2500 151 430240 231 101000
4 Johnson 08/08/18 Uniform Emblems 117.74 1000 131 420100 220 101000
5 Johnson 08/17/18 National Night Out Supplies 324.18 1000 131 420100 220 101000
6 Johnson 08/21/18 Radio Batteries & Antennas 337.90 1000 131 420100 220 101000
7  Johnson 08/22/18 Training 400.00 1000 131 420100 370 101000
8 Emter 08/07/18 Irrigation 199.98 5310 503 430640 255 101000
9 Emter 08/14/18 Books 117.00 5310 503 430640 380 101000
10 Grady 08/10/18 USPS Postage 100.00 2220 201 460100 310 101000
11  Grady 08/14/18 Stamps.com 15.99 2220 201 460100 310 101000
12 Grady 08/15/18 Amazon 16.95 2220 201 460100 227 101000
13  Grady 08/28/18 Amazon 16.28 2220 201 460100 227 101000
14  Grady 08/31/18 USPS Postage 100.00 2220 201 460100 310 101000
15 Lowy 08/05/18 Albertsons 63.16 1000 103 410400 370 101000
16  Lowy 08/09/18 Facebook 47.93 1000 109 460445 226 101000
17  Lowy 08/10/18 Getsling.com 10.50 1000 109 460445 226 101000
18 Lowy 08/13/18 Walmart 177.23 1000 109 460449 226 101000
19 Lowy 08/19/18 Rosa"s Pizza 7.00 1000 109 460445 226 101000
20 Lowy 08/23/18 Murdoch"s 119.98 1000 109 460449 226 101000
21  Lowy 08/26/18 Albertsons 28.74 1000 109 460449 226 101000
22 Lowy 08/27/18 Amazon Prime 12.99 1000 109 460449 220 101000

N
w

Lowy 08/28/18 Amazon 55.99 1000 103 410400 200 101000
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24 Lowy 09/02/18 Facebook 65.00 1000 109 460449 336 101000
25  Singer 08/08/18 Amazon 12.20 1000 123 411700 211 101000
26  Singer 08/08/18 Amazon 31.99 1000 123 411700 211 101000
27  Singer 08/09/18 Staples 531.57 1000 123 411700 211 101000
28  Singer 08/13/18 Amazon 37.80 1000 123 411700 211 101000
29  Singer 08/19/18 Office Supply 88.42 1000 123 411700 211 101000
30 Singer 08/26/18 Staples 80.21 1000 123 411700 211 101000
31 Singer 08/28/18 Amazon 215.80 1000 123 411700 211 101000
32  Hoffman 08/05/18 Rugged Computing 118.79 1000 123 411700 212 101000
33  Johansson 08/03/18 Staples 21.91 5310 503 430625 361 101000
34  Johansson 08/03/18 Staples 11.17 1000 155 430100 220 101000
35 Johansson 08/03/18 Staples 11.18 2500 151 430220 200 101000
36 Johansson 08/03/18 Staples 11.18 5210 502 430510 220 101000
37 Johansson 08/03/18 Staples 11.18 5410 504 430820 220 101000
38 Fetterhoff 08/05/18 Rocky Mountain Print 284.99 5210 502 430570 213 101000
39 Fetterhoff 08/05/18 Rocky Mountain Print 284.98 5310 503 430670 213 101000
40 Fetterhoff 08/05/18 Rocky Mountain Print 284.98 5410 504 430870 213 101000
41  Fetterhoff 08/06/18 Stamps.com 24.99 1000 123 411700 310 101000
42  Fetterhoff 08/10/18 Budget Blinds 514.90 1000 123 411700 211 101000
43  Fetterhoff 08/13/18 AICPA 945.00 1000 104 410540 380 101000
44  Fetterhoff 08/19/18 USPS Postage 100.00 1000 123 411700 310 101000
45  Fetterhoff 08/20/18 Dairy Queen 20.97 1000 123 411700 211 101000
46  Fetterhoff 08/23/18 Allegiant Air 159.00 1000 104 410540 370 101000
47  Fetterhoff 08/24/18 USPS Postage 187.60 1000 123 411700 211 101000
48  Fetterhoff 08/30/18 Shopko 35.17 1000 123 411700 211 101000
49  Kardoes 08/03/18 RX Coffee 16.10 1000 103 410400 370 101000
50 Whitman 08/14/18 Amazon 174.91 5410 504 430870 213 101000
51 Tarr 08/02/18 Target 4.99 1000 109 460449 226 101000
52  Tarr 08/02/18 Target 44 .97 1000 109 460449 226 101000
53 Tarr 08/11/18 Amazon 13.91 1000 109 460449 226 101000
54  Tarr 08/12/18 Paypal 60.00 1000 109 460449 333 101000
55  Tarr 08/14/18 Amazon 35.29 1000 109 460449 226 101000
56 Tarr 08/16/18 Ace Hardware 19.99 1000 109 460449 226 101000
57  Tarr 08/16/18 Town & Country 32.78 1000 109 460449 226 101000
58 Tarr 08/28/18 Amazon 9.89 1000 109 460449 226 101000
59  Tarr 08/31/18 Getsling.com 26.25 1000 109 460445 220 101000
60 Tarr 09/02/18 Facebook 43.44 1000 109 460449 336 101000
61  Schneider 08/05/18 Drinking Fountian 37.60 1000 155 460430 231 101000
62  Schneider 08/26/18 Gopher Bombs 1,000.00 1000 155 460430 231 101000
63  Schneider 08/26/18 Gopher Bombs 359.75 1000 155 430930 361 101000
64 Maclnnes 08/08/18 Cleaning Supplies 13.46 1000 141 420400 220 101000
65 Maclnnes 08/09/18 Cable Ties 9.99 1000 141 420400 220 101000
66 Maclnnes 08/10/18 Training Center Supplies 86.29 1000 141 420400 220 101000
67 Maclnnes 08/12/18 Miter Saw 349.00 1000 141 420400 230 101000

68 Maclnnes 08/12/18 Batteries 59.96 1000 141 420400 220 101000
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69 Maclnnes 08/12/18 Training Center 54.81 1000 141 420400 370 101000
70 Maclnnes 08/12/18 Training Center Supplies 50.00 1000 141 420400 370 101000
71  Maclnnes 08/15/18 Critical Care Course 1,075.00 5510 142 420730 380 101000
72  Maclnnes 08/15/18 Critical Care Course -50.00 5510 142 420730 380 101000
73  Maclnnes 08/16/18 Building Supplies 11.99 1000 141 420400 220 101000
74  Maclnnes 08/16/18 Station Supplies 15.98 5510 142 420730 220 101000
75 Maclnnes 08/17/18 MSFCA 150.00 1000 141 420400 334 101000
76  Maclnnes 08/28/18 Medwrite 2,769.33 5510 142 420730 350 101000
77  Maclnnes 09/02/18 Firefighting Foam 266.00 1000 141 420400 220 101000
78  Harrington 08/02/18 Square 29.14 1000 141 420400 370 101000
79  Harrington 08/03/18 Estrellita"s Market 57.88 1000 141 420400 370 101000
80 Harrington 08/03/18 Stevo"s 50.88 1000 141 420400 370 101000
81 Harrington 08/03/18 Perkins 42.04 1000 141 420400 370 101000
82 Harrington 08/05/18 A-1 Towing 507 .47 1000 141 420400 360 101000
83 Harrington 08/05/18 El Caporal 48.24 1000 141 420400 370 101000
84  Harrington 08/05/18 Panda Express 26.82 1000 141 420400 370 101000
85 Harrington 08/06/18 Papa Kelsey"s Pizza 24.24 1000 141 420400 370 101000
86 Harrington 08/06/18 El Caporal 17.82 1000 141 420400 370 101000
87  Harrington 08/06/18 BJ"s 19th Hole 34.09 1000 141 420400 370 101000
88 Harrington 08/06/18 Super 8 Heyburn 252.70 1000 141 420400 370 101000
89 Harrington 08/07/18 Best Western Burley 186.00 1000 141 420400 370 101000
90 Harrington 08/07/18 Perkins 41.74 1000 141 420400 370 101000
91 Harrington 08/07/18 Panda Express 26.34 1000 141 420400 370 101000
92  Harrington 08/08/18 Stevo"s 44 .21 1000 141 420400 370 101000
93  Harrington 08/09/18 Subway 8.87 1000 141 420400 370 101000
94  Harrington 08/09/18 Burger King 16.24 1000 141 420400 370 101000
95 Harrington 08/09/18 Best Western Burley 186.00 1000 141 420400 370 101000
96 Harrington 08/14/18 45th Paralell 419.00 5510 142 420730 380 101000
97  Harrington 08/15/18 Fleet Pride 51.88* 1000 141 420400 232 101000
98 Harrington 08/16/18 Les Schwab Tires 3,152.39* 1000 141 420400 232 101000
99  Harrington 08/19/18 Taco Bell 23.64 1000 141 420400 370 101000
100 Harrington 08/19/18 Red Lion 125.03 1000 141 420400 370 101000
101  Harrington 08/19/18 Red Lion 107.11 1000 141 420400 370 101000
102 Harrington 08/20/18 Subway 22.63 1000 141 420400 370 101000
103  Harrington 08/23/18 Red Lion 39.04 1000 141 420400 370 101000
104 Harrington 08/23/18 Red Lion 10.83 1000 141 420400 370 101000
105 Harrington 08/23/18 Red Lion 13.62 1000 141 420400 370 101000
106 Harrington 08/29/18 Amazon 64.46 5510 142 420730 220 101000

107  Harrington 08/31/18 Murdochs 233.87 1000 141 420400 220 101000
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36757 87233S 162 CENTURYLINK 492.83

1 4714 09/04/18 Finance Fax 68.20 1000 122 411300 343 101000

2 5570 09/04/18 Public Utilities 50.47 5310 503 430640 343 101000

3 6436 09/04/18 Park Dept. 104.57* 1000 155 430950 343 101000

4 5240 09/04/18 Scale House 92.00 5410 504 430870 346 101000

5 3850 09/04/18 Sewer Plant 177.59 5310 503 430640 343 101000
36758 87231S 1747 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC 94._56

1 19235738 09/24/18 Canon lease 94.56 1000 109 460449 368 101000
36759 87239S 3644 FORT HARRISON BILLETING 355.00

1 410 04/02/18 Lodging - Emanuel/Labaty 355.00 1000 131 420100 370 101000
36760 87274S 2595 TOWN & COUNTRY FOODS - 9.92

1 TK20180465 09/17/18 Restitution - L. Hatfield 9.92 1000 351030 101000
36761 87256S 999999 MISKA, DIANE 40.00

1 CR2016-002 09/18/18 Restitution - J. Munro 20.00 1000 351030 101000

2 CR2016-001 09/18/18 Restitution - D. Munro 20.00 1000 351030 101000
36762 87261S 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 260.65

1 3120133 09/11/18 110 South B St 144.14 1000 121 411230 341 101000

2 3120134 09/11/18 112 South B St 116.51 1000 121 411230 341 101000
36763 87263S 16 PARISI WESTERN PLUMBING & 34.00

1 48053 08/07/18 Materials 34.00 5210 502 430515 231 101000
36764 87229S 3450 ARROW INTERNATIONAL, INC 612.50

1 9500528865 09/12/18 Patient Supplies 612.50 5510 142 420730 235 101000
36765 87234S 3491 COFFMAN®S PEAK ELECTRIC, LLC 207.30

1 1360 09/16/18 G St. Park Lights 207.30 2400 420100 361 101000
36766 872355 3733 CORE & MAIN LP 232.59

1 J491119 09/13/18 Restraint Coupling 232.59 5210 502 430515 237 101000
36767 87242S 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 17.51

1 42108 09/19/18 UPS 16.69 5210 502 430515 355 101000

2 42082 09/17/18 UPS 17.51 5210 502 430515 355 101000

3 41788 08/20/18 Credit -16.69 5210 502 430515 355 101000
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36768 87249S 776 KENYON NOBLE 37.21

1 6759803 09/19/18 Rigid Foam 37.21 5210 502 430515 231 101000
36769 87271S 1439 STAFFORD ANIMAL SHELTER 1,896.25

1  August2018 09/07/18 Boarding, Vacc & Euth 1,896.25 1000 154 440640 350 101000
36770 87273S 3353 STORY DISTRIBUTING 1,092.00

1 82017 09/18/18 Diesel 400g 1,072.00* 1000 123 411700 236 101000

2 82017 09/18/18 Additive 25 oz 20.00* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
36771 87270S 1718 SOLID WASTE SYSTEMS, INC. 449._84

1 0108132 09/18/18 Cable 449._84 5410 504 430830 232 101000
36772 87268S 999999 R & B BUILDERS 101.93

1  4747-01 09/02/18 Overpayment on Account 101.93 5210 343021 101000
36773 87236S 3596 DENTON, KRISTINE 213.86

1 18-19 09/13/18 Lodging - Fall Conference 213.86 1000 102 410360 370 101000
36774 87232S 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 63.45

1 1912422103 09/17/18 Supplies 47.82 2500 151 430240 231 101000

2 1912422491 09/20/18 Parts 15.63 1000 131 420100 231 101000
36775 87260S 669 MPH INDUSTRIES, INC 2,030.00

1 6005527 09/04/18 Radar Unit 2,030.00* 1000 131 420100 900 101000
36776 87244S 1920 HORIZON AUTO PARTS 131.76

1 833941 09/19/18 Battery 131.76 1000 131 420100 231 101000
36777 87272S 3829 STATE PRINT & MAIL 720.45

1 171557 09/17/18 Envelopes 240.65 1000 123 411700 211 101000

2 171558 09/17/18 Envelopes 255.22 1000 123 411700 211 101000

3 171556 09/17/18 Envelopes 224.58 1000 123 411700 211 101000
36778 87255S 55 LIVINGSTON HEALTHCARE 50.00

1 2018 09/19/18 Fall Health Festival 50.00 1000 109 460449 333 101000
36779 87252S 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 8.00

1 D57839 09/18/18 Chain Saw Sharpening 8.00 1000 141 420400 360 101000
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36780 87230S 2662 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 253.42

1 82985194 09/18/18 Patient Supplies 253.42 5510 142 420730 235 101000
36781 87255S 55 LIVINGSTON HEALTHCARE 88.33

1 3819716 09/10/18 Patient Supplies 88.33 5510 142 420730 235 101000
36782 87243S 1845 GENERAL DISTRIBUTING COMPANY 335.17

1 659509 07/09/18 Oxygen 335.17 5510 142 420730 235 101000
36783 87228S 402 ALPINE ELECTRONICS RADIO SHACK 49.99

1 10250634 09/12/18 Battery Backup 49.99 1000 141 420400 220 101000
36784 87230S 2662 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 302.54

1 82978510 09/11/18 Patient Supplies 302.54 5510 142 420730 235 101000
36785 87255S 55 LIVINGSTON HEALTHCARE 208.53

1 17148 09/10/18 Patient Supplies 208.53 5510 142 420730 235 101000
36786 87245S 250 INSTY-PRINTS 199.80

1 27376 09/07/18 Captains Business Cards 99.90 1000 141 420400 210 101000

2 27376 09/07/18 Captains Business Cards 99.90 5510 142 420730 210 101000
36787 87230S 2662 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 325.65

1 82973996 09/06/18 Patient Supplies 325.65 5510 142 420730 235 101000
36788 87252S 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 24.98

1 D51791 09/07/18 Pulley 24.98 1000 141 420400 380 101000
36789 87248S 1390 KEN"S EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC 1,406.00

1 51570 07/25/18 M4 Repair 375.00 5510 142 420730 232 101000

2 51582 07/30/18 M3 Repair 1,031.00 5510 142 420730 232 101000
36790 87259S 34 MOUNTAIN AIR SPORTS 20.00

1 9120 08/23/18 Dept. Shirt 20.00 1000 141 420400 312 101000
36791 87249S 776 KENYON NOBLE 131.94

1 6726200 08/30/18 Training Center 131.94 1000 141 420400 220 101000
36792 87258S 2346 MONTANA DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL 7,328.00

1 511900584 09/09/18 Comm. Connection fee 7,328.00 5210 502 430515 540 101000
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36793 87237S 424 ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC. 282.00

1 183580 09/14/18 Analysis parameter 282.00 5310 503 430640 355 101000
36794 87238S 2904 FISHER SAND AND GRAVEL 4,251.49

1 72663 08/31/18 Road Gravel 2,294.78 2820 210 430240 451 1901 101000

2 73279 09/08/18 Road Gravel 1,956.71 2820 210 430240 451 1901 101000
36795 87240S 2919 FOUR CORNERS RECYCLING, LLC 2,480.70

1 1489 08/28/18 Plastic 264.60 5410 504 430840 388 101000

2 1489 08/28/18 Decommission Fees 725.00 5410 504 430840 388 101000

4 1489 08/28/18 Pull Fees 2,450.00 5410 504 430840 388 101000

5  1489CM 08/28/18 Credit -958.90 5410 504 430840 388 101000
36796 87247S 15 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 39.55

1 586564 09/18/18 Sheave 39.55 5310 503 430640 231 101000
36797 87241S 3219 GALLATIN SCALES INC 41,400.00

1 4936 09/08/18 Truck Scales 41,400.00* 5410 504 430835 940 101000
36798 87242S 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 18.60

1 42038 09/12/18 Pens 18.60 5310 503 430640 231 101000
36799 87250S 2863 KIMBALL MIDWEST 634.52

1 6602711 09/12/18 Padlocks/Drill Bits 634.52 2500 151 430240 231 101000
36800 87251S 2830 LEHRKIND"S COCA-COLA 42.45

1 1567304 09/13/18 Water 42.45 5310 503 430640 225 101000
36801 87252S 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 102.88

1 355467 09/14/18 Anti-freeze 102.88 5410 504 430830 231 101000
36802 87254S 468 LIVINGSTON FIRE SERVICE, INC 151.00

1 14793 08/21/18 Annual extinguisher maint. 151.00 5310 503 430640 255 101000
36803 87257S 10 MOBILE REPAIR & WELDING, INC 40.00

1 29539 08/23/18 Auger Repair 40.00 5310 503 430640 361 101000
36804 87242S 54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY 65.36

1 42091 09/17/18 Chair Mat 65.36 1000 123 411700 211 101000
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36805 87253S 3407 LIVINGSTON DAYCARE, LLC 2,700.00

1 10/18-12/1 10/01/18 Parking Lot Lease 10/18-12 2,700.00 1000 121 411230 532 101000
36806 87262S 3519 OPPORTUNITY BANK OF MONTANA 1,775.00

1 2018-10 10/01/18 Business Office Rent -October 1,775.00 1000 121 411230 530 101000
36807 87244S 1920 HORIZON AUTO PARTS 139.11

1 823747 05/22/18 Valve 12.97 5310 503 430640 231 101000

2 823429 05/18/18 Battery 126.14 5310 503 430640 231 101000
36808 87246S 3387 J & H, Inc. 1,188.00

1 540193 09/12/18 Dispatch Canon - Annual Maint. 1,188.00 2300 132 420160 368 101000
36809 87248S 1390 KEN"S EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC 2,312.30

1 51200 06/06/18 1T28B 1,301.20 2500 151 430240 362 101000

2 51261 06/13/18 Bomag 824.60 2500 151 430240 362 101000

3 51286 06/18/18 532 6.50 2500 151 430240 362 101000

4 51409 07/03/18 G2 180.00 5410 504 430830 362 101000
36810 87266S 2156 PARK COUNTY TREASURER/M.L.E.A. 430.00

1  Augustl8 08/31/18 August 2018 Collections 430.00 1000 351036 101000
36811 87267S 1544 PARK COUNTY VICTIM WITNESS 710.40

1  Augustl8 08/31/18 August 2018 Collections 710.40 1000 351036 101000